
Westhoughton High School 
Summer BTEC/GCSE Examination Timetable 2024 

   

Date Start Time of 
Exam Length of Exam Exam Paper/Code Exam Room 

Friday 3rd May 1.10pm 2 hours Btec Travel & Tourism - Influences on Global T & T A1 

Tuesday 7th May 9.00am 2 hours Btec Health & Social - Health and Wellbeing Sports Hall/A1/A22 

Wednesday 8th May 9.00am 2 hours Btec Enterprise - Marketing & Finance Sports Hall/A1/A22 

Thursday 9th May 1.10pm Various Urdu Listening and Reading A1 

Friday 10th May 9.00am 1 hour 45 min/ 
1 hour 15 mins Biology and Combined Science Biology Paper 1 Sports Hall/A1/A22 

Friday 10th May  1.10pm 1 hour 45 mins Sociology Paper 1 A1/A22 

Monday 13th May 9.00am 1 hour 45 mins English Literature Paper 1 Sports Hall/A1/A22 

Monday 13th May 1.10pm 1 hour 15 mins Sports Studies A1 

Tuesday 14th May 9.00am Various French - Listening & Reading A1/IT1 

Tuesday 14th May  1.10pm Various Cantonese – Listening & Reading A22 

Wednesday 15th May 9.00am 1 hour 15 mins History - Medicine in Britain Sports Hall/A1/A22 

Wednesday 15th May  1.10pm 1 hour 45 mins Psychology –Paper 1 Sports Hall/A1/A22 

Wednesday 15th May 1.10pm 1 hour 30 mins Computer Science – Computer Systems Sports Hall/A1/A22 



Westhoughton High School 
Summer BTEC/GCSE Examination Timetable 2024 

   

Date Start Time of 
Exam Length of Exam Exam Paper/Code Exam Room 

Thursday 16th May 9.00am 1 hour 30 mins Mathematics – Non Calculator – Paper 1 Sports Hall/A1/A22 

Friday 17th May 9.00am 1 hour 45 min/ 
1 hour 15 mins Chemistry and Combined Science Chemistry Paper 1 Sports Hall/A1/A22 

Friday 17th May 1.10pm 1 hour 30 mins Geography Paper 1 Sports Hall/A1/A22 

Monday 20th May 9.00am 2 hours 15 mins English Literature – Paper 2 Sports Hall/A1/A22 

Tuesday 21st May 1.10pm 1 hour 45 mins Sociology – Paper 2 A1/A22 

Tuesday 21st May 1.10pm 1 hour 30 mins Computer Science – Paper 2 A1/A22 

Tuesday 21st May 1.10pm Various Urdu – Writing A1 

Wednesday 22nd May 9.00am 1 hour 45 min/ 
1 hour 15 mins Physics and Combined Science Physics Paper 1 Sports Hall/A1/A22 

Wednesday 22nd May 1.10pm 1 hour 30 mins PE – Fitness and Body Systems A1 

Wednesday 22nd May 1.10pm 1 hour 25 mins Cantonese - Writing A1 

Thursday 23rd May 9.00am 1 hour 45 mins English Language – Paper 1 Sports Hall/A1/A22 

Thursday 23rd May 1.10pm 1 hour 45 mins Psychology – Paper 2 A1/A22 

Friday 24th May 9.00am 1 hour 15 mins 
/1 hour French - Writing A1 

Monday 3rd June 9.00am  1 hour 30 mins  Mathematics  - Calculator – Paper 2 Sports Hall/A1/A22 



Westhoughton High School 
Summer BTEC/GCSE Examination Timetable 2024 

   

Date Start Time of 
Exam Length of Exam Exam Paper/Code Exam Room 

Monday 3rd June 1.10pm 1 hour 15 mins PE – Health & Performance A1 

Tuesday 4th June 9.00am Various Spanish – Listening & Speaking A1 

Tuesday 4th June 1.10pm 1 hour 45 mins History – The American West and Anglo Saxon and Norman England Sports Hall/A1/A22 

Wednesday 5th June 9.00am 1 hour 30 mins Geography Paper 2 Sports Hall/A1/A22 

Thursday 6th June 9.00am 1 hour 45 mins English Language – Paper 2 Sports Hall/A1/A22 

Friday 7th June 1.10pm 1 hour 45 min/ 
1 hour 15 mins Biology and Combined Science Biology Paper 2 Sports Hall/A1/A22 

Monday 10th  June 9.00am  1 hour 30 mins  Mathematics  - Calculator – Paper 3 Sports Hall/A1/A22 

Monday 10th June 1.10pm 1 hour 15 mins 
/1 hour Spanish - Writing A22 

Tuesday 11th June 9.00am 1 hour 45 min/ 
1 hour 15 mins Chemistry and Combined Science Chemistry Paper 2 Sports Hall/A1/A22 

Tuesday 11th June 1.10pm 1 hour 20 mins History paper 3 – the USA Sports Hall/A1/A22 

Friday 14th June  9.00am 1 hour 30 mins Geography – Paper 3 Sports Hall/A1/A22 

Friday 14th June 1.10pm 1 hour 45 min/ 
1 hour 15 mins Physics and Combined Science Physics Paper 2 Sports Hall/A1/A22 

Wednesday 19th June 9.00am 1 hour 45 mins Food Prep and Nutrition Written A1/A22 



Westhoughton High School 
Summer BTEC/GCSE Examination Timetable 2024 

   
NOTE. 

For the June 2024 exams, the awarding bodies have therefore introduced two additional half-day contingency sessions. These are on Thursday 6th June 
2024 and Thursday  13th June 2024. The standard contingency day remains at the end of the timetable being scheduled on the 26th June 2024. 
  
Schools and colleges should ensure candidates and parents are aware of the contingency arrangements on these three days. They should consider the 
contingency day of 26th June 2024 when making their plans for the summer. Candidates should be encouraged to remain available until the 26th June 2024  
should examinations need to be rescheduled. 


